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4/22/2024    Week 31 of 31Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 13 - 24

Tuttles Eat Bowl Play
*** Last week of the season! No points awarded. ***

USBC Certification: 720286   Lane Certification: 6622
Team Standings

Points Points High High HDCP HDCP Pins +
Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won Game Sers Game Sers HDCP

1 4 RE Max 308½ 141½ 68.6 1071 3083 1261 3653 106298
2 2 Curly's 268½ 181½ 59.7 993 2838 1248 3572 100595
3 8 Steen Engineering 264 186 58.7 1023 2808 1267 3554 105434
4 1 Hopkins Auto Body 246 204 54.7 1091 2801 1375 3605 101524
5 7 Pincinerators 241 209 53.6 981 2791 1271 3586 101347
6 6 Jim's Team 230 220 51.1 864 2411 1237 3520 100246
7 10 Plaid To Be Here 225½ 224½ 50.1 953 2497 1299 3535 100908
8 5 Balls of Fury 222 228 49.3 1088 3072 1253 3603 101938
9 3 Fireballers 216 234 48.0 1004 2847 1257 3606 100873
10 9 That's How We Roll 197 253 43.8 924 2692 1248 3542 100168
11 11 The Pinheads 184½ 265½ 41.0 836 2289 1282 3627 100002
12 12 BYE 97 353 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON

13-14 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Hopkins Auto Body 0 0 0 0 0
15-16 Curly's 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Plaid To Be Here 0 0 0 0 0
17-18 Steen Engineering 1264 1096 1166 3526 0 <---> RE Max 1093 1086 1185 3364 0
19-20 That's How We Roll 0 0 0 0 0 <---> The Pinheads 0 0 0 0 0
21-22 Balls of Fury 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Fireballers 0 0 0 0 0
23-24 Pincinerators 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Jim's Team 0 0 0 0 0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Important Message

Congradulations League Champions Steen Engineering

Individual High Averages

Men 215.43 Craig Skorheim Women 181.64 Barb Fraser
212.55 Jonathan Hill 156.65 Kathy Hackett
211.45 Joe Matlock 134.46 Jody Schroepfer

High Individual Match Points

Men 52.5 Joe Matlock 52 Ethan Bohn 50.5 Jake Ehlers
Women 38.5 Kathy Hackett 37 Jody Schroepfer 36.5 Courtney Algeo

Most Improved Average

Men 198 to 215.43 = +17.43 Craig Skorheim Women 107 to 119.59 = +12.59 Michelle Mandler
175 to 192.30 = +17.30 Mike Guldberg 123 to 132.41 = +9.41 Courtney Algeo

Season High Scores

Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

3653 RE Max 1375 Hopkins Auto Body
3627 The Pinheads 1299 Plaid To Be Here
3606 Fireballers 1271 Pincinerators
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 298 John Hill 778 Craig Skorheim 327 Bob Woods 851 Mike Guldberg
290 Joe Matlock 749 Jeremy Quaas 326 Steve Solomon 850 Adam Moles
278 Russ Nelson 749 Brian Fredrickson 324 Bob Algeo 840 Kyle Friesen

724 Craig Taylor

Women 237 Barb Fraser 545 Kathy Hackett 310 Jody Schroepfer 773 Michelle Mandler
191 Kendra Pettis 479 Courtney Algeo 266 Laura Vogel

266 Kim Asche

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

3526 Steen Engineering 1185 RE Max
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 268 Ethan Bohn 672 Ethan Bohn 311 Ethan Bohn 801 Ethan Bohn
259 Craig Skorheim 635 Craig Skorheim 272 Craig Skorheim 714 Dave Cooper
234 Craig Taylor 604 Craig Taylor 265 Craig Taylor 701 Steve Youngs

BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Ed SidlaBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Ed SidlaBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Ed SidlaBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Ed SidlaBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Ed SidlaBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Ed SidlaBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Ed SidlaBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Ed SidlaBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Ed Sidla



Hopkins Merchants 2023-244/22/2024    Week 31 of 31 Page 2

Team Rosters

1 - Hopkins Auto Body  Lane 23  HDCP=265  Avg=853
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Dave Williams 148 73 11601 78
Jim Schwebach 184 41 14909 81
Steve Lovell 173 51 13539 78
Jack Pickler 165 58 3467 21
Chris Carpenter 183 42 14856 81
Ed Sidla 172 52 14508 84
Jerald Stiele 124 95 748 6
Chuck Belisle 139 81 837 6

2 - Curly's  Lane 15  HDCP=259  Avg=860
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Paul Dubay 166 57 14472 87
Brian Klass 155 67 10739 69
Brian Furan 162 61 4887 30
Brian Barnes 201 26 7268 36
Russ Nelson 176 48 14279 81
Brian Fredrickson 198 28 12909 65
Robbie Klass 203 24 610 3
Kristina Fredrickson 189 36 2084 11
Curly Olson 133 87 3604 27

3 - Fireballers  Lane 13  HDCP=294  Avg=821
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Ed Lucz 163 60 9795 60
Don Marks 148 73 12509 84
Dave Vane 152 70 8680 57
Brian Zimmer 183 42 13183 72
Kurt Schlagel 175 49 13128 75
Scott Silverman 183 42 10989 60
Keith Swift 202 25 5457 27

4 - RE Max  Lane 21  HDCP=186  Avg=941
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Jake Ehlers 167 56 15039 90
Craig Taylor 195 31 18170 93
Larry Muehlberg 172 52 13432 78
Adam Moles 192 34 13836 72
Craig Skorheim 215 13 14865 69
Jerry Norgren 166 57 7007 42
Don Pitsch 136 84 819 6

5 - Balls of Fury  Lane 19  HDCP=165  Avg=965
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Steve Solomon 175 49 11033 63
Kyle Even-Wegner 168 55 12660 75
Jeremy Quaas 210 18 13873 66
John Hill 200 27 13816 69
Jonathan Hill 212 16 15941 75
Lance Wegner 182 43 13715 75
Isaac Thompson 175 49 3165 18
Evan Koran 205 22 1847 9

6 - Jim's Team  Lane 17  HDCP=378  Avg=728
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Rich DeLozier 156 66 13577 87
Kim Asche 120 99 7967 66
Jim Rattei 132 88 11951 90
Darren Borders 154 68 13898 90
Kyle Westerman 166 57 4485 27
Gene Mayer 182 43 8232 45
Marshall Schmitz 142 79 856 6
Terry Mckenzie 165 58 497 3
Eli Kenyon 182 43 7116 39

7 - Pincinerators  Lane 20  HDCP=319  Avg=793
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Ben Tang 140 81 9301 66
Kyle Friesen 139 81 8341 60
Chris Dore 154 68 7419 48
Bob Waitz 149 72 8536 57
Joe Matlock 211 17 18396 87
Scott Wolf 157 65 4716 30
Jim Sexton 166 57 6982 42
Matt Cooke 186 39 7285 39
DJ McGonigal Jr 149 72 2693 18

8 - Steen Engineering  Lane 18  HDCP=253  Avg=865
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Dave Cooper 178 46 13359 75
Steve Youngs 168 55 12619 75
Ethan Bohn 183 42 15445 84
Rick Bohn 158 64 10441 66
Dave Mathiowetz 178 46 15029 84
Mike Guldberg 192 34 13269 69
Craig Belton 156 66 936 6

9 - That's How We Roll  Lane 24  HDCP=352  Avg=756
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Kendra Pettis 129 90 8901 69
Jody Schroepfer 134 86 11295 84
Kathy Hackett 156 66 10339 66
John Schroepfer 156 66 11285 72
Bob Woods 181 44 15271 84
Lamar Cooper 161 62 4831 30
Steve Gusa 208 19 3120 15
Jon Washek 156 66 3277 21
Jay Harer bk196 30 529 3

10 - Plaid To Be Here  Lane 16  HDCP=339  Avg=772
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Jason Clemens 162 61 12208 75
Josh Bernu 140 81 9274 66
Steve Post 130 90 5870 45
Rod Mandler 159 63 13842 87
Barb Fraser 181 44 14713 81
Michelle Mandler 119 99 8252 69
Mike Mandler 201 26 3029 15

11 - The Pinheads  Lane 14  HDCP=439  Avg=660
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

Laura Vogel 101 116 7955 78
Courtney Algeo 132 88 9136 69
Travis Smith 134 86 10077 75
Bob Algeo 138 82 12455 90
Sam Dupont 155 67 11676 75
Kelly Nakamitsu 119 99 2152 18
Brian Koskey 132 88 1193 9
Andrew Fisher 125 94 1126 9

12 - BYE  Lane 22  HDCP=0  Avg=0
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men
True Points High High HDCP HDCP To Raise

Name Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Won Game Sers Game Sers Avg +1

1 Craig Skorheim 215.43 14865 69 170 206 259 635 38.5 275 778 297 838 687
2 Jonathan Hill 212.55 15941 75 0 42.0 267 701 279 749 673
3 Joe Matlock 211.45 18396 87 0 52.5 290 756 308 813 684
4 Jeremy Quaas 210.20 13873 66 0 33.5 268 749 289 818 686
5 Steve Gusa 208.00 3120 15 0 10.0 247 661 289 765 642

6 Evan Koran 205.22 1847 9 0 4.0 247 645 263 693 625
7 Robbie Klass 203.33 610 3 0 1.0 225 610 249 682 614
8 Keith Swift 202.11 5457 27 0 12.5 279 688 305 796 633
9 Mike Mandler 201.93 3029 15 0 11.0 278 697 309 790 607
10 Brian Barnes 201.89 7268 36 0 22.5 277 713 311 815 610

11 John Hill 200.23 13816 69 0 33.0 298 696 327 783 656
12 Brian Fredrickson 198.60 12909 65 0 37.0 268 749 295 830 623
13 Craig Taylor 195.38 18170 93 234 183 187 604 50.5 267 724 303 832 646
14 Mike Guldberg 192.30 13269 69 0 44.0 277 728 318 851 627
15 Adam Moles 192.17 13836 72 193 164 206 563 46.0 269 739 306 850 639

16 Matt Cooke 186.79 7285 39 0 18.0 238 620 269 726 569
17 Jim Schwebach 184.06 14909 81 0 48.0 267 692 310 824 631
18 Ethan Bohn 183.87 15445 84 268 189 215 672 52.0 268 672 311 801 563
19 Chris Carpenter 183.41 14856 81 0 37.5 245 626 286 749 600
20 Scott Silverman 183.15 10989 60 0 33.5 254 623 297 757 603

21 Brian Zimmer 183.10 13183 72 0 33.0 259 632 303 764 617
22 Gene Mayer 182.93 8232 45 0 26.0 244 620 283 749 552
23 Lance Wegner 182.87 13715 75 0 39.0 246 634 291 769 559
24 Eli Kenyon 182.46 7116 39 0 17.0 246 646 291 808 570
25 Bob Woods 181.80 15271 84 0 44.0 279 644 327 779 563

26 Dave Mathiowetz 178.92 15029 84 177 138 173 488 41.5 254 621 300 759 544
27 Dave Cooper 178.12 13359 75 204 166 203 573 36.0 225 631 275 775 603
28 Jay Harer 176.33 529 3 0 1.0 209 529 239 619 533
29 Russ Nelson 176.28 14279 81 0 44.5 278 682 325 823 589
30 Isaac Thompson 175.83 3165 18 0 9.0 226 586 276 742 531

31 Steve Solomon 175.13 11033 63 0 28.0 274 663 326 819 583
32 Kurt Schlagel 175.04 13128 75 0 35.0 238 617 289 770 600
33 Steve Lovell 173.58 13539 78 0 44.5 237 585 289 747 555
34 Ed Sidla 172.71 14508 84 0 46.5 236 608 288 768 543
35 Larry Muehlberg 172.21 13432 78 166 186 188 540 39.5 257 614 309 776 581

36 Kyle Even-Wegner 168.80 12660 75 0 41.0 259 606 315 780 522
37 Steve Youngs 168.25 12619 75 194 192 147 533 39.5 226 598 282 766 563
38 Jake Ehlers 167.10 15039 90 143 160 158 461 50.5 236 587 298 773 585
39 Jerry Norgren 166.83 7007 42 0 18.0 223 566 283 740 508
40 Paul Dubay 166.34 14472 87 0 44.0 211 548 268 724 558

41 Jim Sexton 166.24 6982 42 0 21.5 221 575 281 764 533
42 Kyle Westerman 166.11 4485 27 0 14.0 206 542 264 716 525
43 Terry Mckenzie 165.67 497 3 0 0.5 185 497 243 671 499
44 Jack Pickler 165.10 3467 21 0 12.0 249 585 315 816 517
45 Ed Lucz 163.25 9795 60 0 36.5 220 567 282 753 537

46 Brian Furan 162.90 4887 30 0 18.0 228 551 289 725 492
47 Jason Clemens 162.77 12208 75 0 40.0 235 563 308 782 506
48 Lamar Cooper 161.03 4831 30 0 16.5 213 531 271 705 515
49 Rod Mandler 159.10 13842 87 0 41.5 212 579 277 786 558
50 Rick Bohn 158.20 10441 66 165 155 172 492 34.5 243 554 309 764 530

51 Scott Wolf 157.20 4716 30 0 20.0 196 537 262 735 498
52 John Schroepfer 156.74 11285 72 0 35.0 236 579 302 777 490
53 Rich DeLozier 156.06 13577 87 0 44.5 214 571 281 772 553
54 Jon Washek 156.05 3277 21 0 4.0 202 508 266 700 491
55 Craig Belton 156.00 936 6 0 1.0 166 479 216 629 477

56 Sam Dupont 155.68 11676 75 0 31.5 221 561 294 780 492
57 Brian Klass 155.64 10739 69 0 33.0 235 595 306 799 493
58 Chris Dore 154.56 7419 48 0 25.0 209 540 282 756 486
59 Darren Borders 154.42 13898 90 0 46.5 225 626 296 836 517
60 Dave Vane 152.28 8680 57 0 28.5 235 557 307 773 500
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True Points High High HDCP HDCP To Raise
Name Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Won Game Sers Game Sers Avg +1

61 Bob Waitz 149.75 8536 57 0 23.0 205 518 271 722 464
62 DJ McGonigal Jr 149.61 2693 18 0 8.5 182 519 255 738 457
63 Don Marks 148.92 12509 84 0 43.5 200 525 272 741 454
64 Dave Williams 148.73 11601 78 0 46.0 195 506 272 731 468
65 Marshall Schmitz 142.67 856 6 0 2.0 197 447 281 699 431

66 Ben Tang 140.92 9301 66 0 39.0 203 516 284 780 428
67 Josh Bernu 140.52 9274 66 0 32.0 200 485 284 742 455
68 Chuck Belisle 139.50 837 6 0 2.0 190 429 268 663 423
69 Kyle Friesen 139.02 8341 60 0 30.5 214 576 305 840 479
70 Bob Algeo 138.39 12455 90 0 41.5 219 530 324 845 472

71 Don Pitsch 136.50 819 6 0 3.0 173 449 257 701 414
72 Travis Smith 134.36 10077 75 0 43.0 183 474 271 738 453
73 Curly Olson 133.48 3604 27 0 14.5 203 470 293 740 416
74 Jim Rattei 132.79 11951 90 0 50.0 192 515 281 782 418
75 Brian Koskey 132.56 1193 9 0 4.0 179 448 274 733 403

76 Steve Post 130.44 5870 45 0 19.5 209 447 297 716 418
77 Andrew Fisher 125.11 1126 9 0 4.0 179 383 271 659 386
78 Jerald Stiele 124.67 748 6 0 3.0 155 402 241 660 377

" Women
True Points High High HDCP HDCP To Raise

Name Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Won Game Sers Game Sers Avg +1

1 Kristina Fredrickson 189.45 2084 11 0 5.0 245 583 286 707 576
2 Barb Fraser 181.64 14713 81 0 36.5 237 622 277 745 575
3 Kathy Hackett 156.65 10339 66 0 38.5 211 545 277 753 494
4 Jody Schroepfer 134.46 11295 84 0 37.0 223 509 310 770 450
5 Courtney Algeo 132.41 9136 69 0 36.5 184 479 279 749 440

6 Kendra Pettis 129.00 8901 69 0 34.0 191 467 294 762 459
7 Kim Asche 120.71 7967 66 0 35.0 168 426 266 732 382
8 Michelle Mandler 119.59 8252 69 0 34.0 189 470 293 773 388
9 Kelly Nakamitsu 119.56 2152 18 0 11.5 174 420 278 732 368
10 Laura Vogel 101.99 7955 78 0 32.5 146 363 266 714 307

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   756
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   47634
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Reprint of Scores -- Week 31

Lane 13 12 - BYE   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled

Lane 14 1 - Hopkins Auto Body   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled

Lane 15 2 - Curly's   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled

Lane 16 10 - Plaid To Be Here   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled

Lane 17 8 - Steen Engineering   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
David Cooper 177 47 204 166 203 573 714
Steven Youngs 167 56 194 192 147 533 701
Ethan Bohn 182 43 268 189 215 672 801
Richard Bohn 157 65 165 155 172 492 687
David Mathiowetz 179 45 177 138 173 488 623

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 1008 840 910 2758 2758

Handicap 256 256 256 768
Total 1264 1096 1166 2758 3526

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 18 4 - RE Max   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
John Ehlers 167 56 143 160 158 461 629
Craig Taylor 195 31 234 183 187 604 697
Larry Muehlberg 171 53 166 186 188 540 699
Adam Moles 192 34 193 164 206 563 665
Craig Skorheim 215 13 170 206 259 635 674

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 906 899 998 2803 2803

Handicap 187 187 187 561
Total 1093 1086 1185 2803 3364

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 19 9 - That's How We Roll   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled

Lane 20 11 - The Pinheads   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled

Lane 21 5 - Balls of Fury   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled

Lane 22 3 - Fireballers   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled

Lane 23 7 - Pincinerators   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled

Lane 24 6 - Jim's Team   Week 31  4/22/2024
Old Old HDCP Last Wk Old Old HDCP Last Wk

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Won
No one bowled
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